## AGENDA TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING LARGE GROUP ROOM – THE CRANBURY SCHOOL March 14, 2011 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Regular Township Committee Minutes for February 28, 2011 Closed Session Minutes for February 28, 2011
- 5. Reports and Communications
  - --Mayor
  - -- Members of Committee
  - --Subcommittees
- 5. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 6. Ordinances

Second Reading

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 02-11-05</u> – AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND REVISING CHAPTER 150-56 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, MIDDLESEX COUNTY, N.J., ENTITLED, "LANDSCAPING".

7. Resolutions

Consent

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-11-045 Payment of Bills
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-11-046 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to execute a Professional Services Agreement for auditing services.
- 8. Reports from Township Staff and Professionals
- 9. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions

## AGENDA TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING LARGE GROUP ROOM – THE CRANBURY SCHOOL March 14, 2011 7:00 P.M.

- 10. Work Session
  - a). Presentation by Mr. John Goldstein, Cranbury Lions Club
    Mr. John Goldstein, Cranbury Lions Club will present and discuss
    with the Township Committee a fundraising idea regarding holding
    "Duck Races" on Brainerd Lake on either Memorial Day or Cranbury
    Day.
  - b). Presentation by Township Committee on Budget Preview for 2011
    The Township Committee will present a preview of the proposed 2011
    Budget which was introduced on February 28, 2011. NOTE: The
    Public Hearing on the proposed 2011 Budget will take place at the
    March 28, 2011 Township Committee Meeting at 7:00 p.m.
- 11. Mayor's Notes
- 12. Public Comment
- 13. Adjournment

\*\*\*Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.